3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER Cl1 ECR-17-012061 18AUG201T | MZ | JDG
VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE ST R T8 001413 omos T T
£ ECR-18-010197 29JUN2018 | LG TE
22665971 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F | ECR-21-006510 2102021 | TB | RK
2266597-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266597-1 F TERMINATING UNTT MECHANICAL
) . SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266597-7 r TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2266597-1 F TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
) . PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266597-7 r TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266597-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- | | - | - 1803515-3  |[RAM ASSEMBLY SF ATLANTIC 1293
- | | - | - 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 12972
- | | | | | | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR. WIRF 1286
APPLICATOR DATA - | - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - | | | | | | 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
WIRE |1.90 mm [.075] F - | | | | | | 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
INSUL |[3.20 mm [.126] F 3\ - | | | | | | 2119083- 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
408-35047 - | | - | 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- | | | - PRALYA( - | ATR FEED MODULE 1238
- | | - | - 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FFED 1182
- | | - | - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX REG. RoHS, M3.5 1181
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION 8 - | | - - > 1752354-0 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 780
TERMINAL NAME: MINT-FTT JR - | Plo- - 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 11T
WIRE STRIP LENGTH QZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGEKﬁL - 1 1 - - 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
3.00-3.50 mm [.118-.138 [N] 2 60-3.10 mm [.102-.122 IN]J - - - | | - - 1752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
TERMINAL ATS-639041400 Rey A . . - - - | | - - 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
APPUCAHON - | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECIFICATION - - - 1fl - | | | | | | 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
- | | | | | | 2844908 - 1| SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ /
- | | | | | | 2844907 -1 POST . LOCKING 198
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL - | | | | | | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
2866731 39-00-0077 286857- | 39-00-0081 - | | | | | | 1803607-2  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
2866 13-7 39-00-0079 286857-7 39-00-0083 - | | | | 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR . WIRE 170
286673-3 39-00-0089 286857-3 59-00-0095 - | | | | | 21719740- 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
28667376 59-00-0185 2868574 39-00-0124 ol el o2 202 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
e I e L - [ ] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 | 60
- | | | | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 159
286673-9 39-00-0093 286857-1 A4476-311 - 1 1 1 1 w w Cnen] NI Toe
1-286673-0 39-00-0112 286857-8 39-00-0147 ’
Connia] S0 00 018 T o 00 044 N 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
1-286613-9 45750-3211 1-286851- 1 40-01-0855 S L L 2018030-1  NUT, HEX, REG, RoHs, M3 SYa
2-286673-0 45750-3111 1-286857-2 98-00-0176 S I O O U A B 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN o |
2-286673-1 46018-3541 1-286857-4 44485-3211 - | | | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
2-286673-2 A4478-3111 1-286857-6 16012-3111 - | 2 | 2 | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
2-286673-3 A4476-3111 1-286857-7 46012-314]1 - | | - | 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
1-286857-8 46012-3211 - | | - | 2119653- 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
1-286857-9 46012-3241 - | | | | 1803583-9  [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, K SF 146
2-286857-0 44485- 3411 - | | | | 1803515~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY ~SF ATLANTIC 144
2-286857-1 444176-3211 - | | | | | 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 14
¢ 28685772 44478-3211 A N T R 1752356-2  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
-2 02021212102 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT .IICRIMP HETGHT - ? ? 2 2 2 2 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 130
SI/E Ngj mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - | | | | | | 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
16 AWG OR 1.31mm2 | 1.19+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 8.5 - 1 1 1 1 W W 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
- | | | | | | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 124
an - | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP  RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
L] -2 2 | | 2 | 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT REG M4 120
- | | | | 2119533-1 STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
zfx Lﬁl - | | | | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT  SHEAR 13
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | | | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION S I O O R B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
& STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 1 - | | | | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180 N | | | | | | 1605090-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT )
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. N ey e b bt 2-18031 701 JANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | | | | | 1-240641-0 |SPACER 7
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE RN ] ] N - ] 5
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. *WARNING S T L L L c119757-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 2
- | | | | | | 238011-6 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
/A PPLICATOR DESIGNED FOR LARGER [NSULATION (32 60-3. 10mm) ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING o s anios 5 bt Tl nt o 1 FRERT !
A\ e el LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER — 11— - - >
| ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, AN 2 [ 2 | 0 [ 1 [ 1 [ 1 | 416032248 [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUFE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER
ST I AT E N REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . g7l os 1] oo | - SART NO SESCRIPTION my
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 01DEC2014 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ROWILSON TE COHHGCJHV\JW
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHK-J.STAKEMOZDECZOM % TE Harrisburg, PA 1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 02DEC2014 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Do 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i . APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S : S DR R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266597 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OFA REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
REF = =—— /4 04+0 5
T\
\WEDRH
SEE DETAIL A= <=
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
s (0
44 2540.05

DETAI

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

LA

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

]

1) $

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

oRToR | own 0TDEC20T4 o
R O WILSON 5) TE Connectivity
MQJSTMEMWDMZMA — > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMERS TONS: OTHERW 1St SPECITIED:  |APVD 02DEC2014 |nAmE ‘
m L LA Ocean Side Feed
Lre % Applicator
@E 2 PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERITAL FINISH WEIGHT

A 100779 (C©=2266597

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266597-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266597-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266597-7 3 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE 190 mm [.075] -
INSUL [3.20 mm [.126] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
- 1 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 236
- 1 1 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL NAME: MINI-FIT JR 3\| - | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL c47
WIRE STRIP LENGTH L 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T [ 1990571 pof, SHLAD LAP WS X 1.0 -
3.00-3.50 mm [.118-.138 IN] — 2 60-3.10 mm [.102-.122 IN] - | @EEELE MECHANTCAL FECD Aot loLT c39
: : : : : ' ' ' - 1 - 2844940-1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
XEEMM%MNM”M‘”M ev A = |REF[REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECIFICATION . - 1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
- 1 1 2163083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED Zﬁl - 4 4 2163083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL i ! c119693-¢  |JFELD CAM, POST FELD 14c
TR 00 001 s 00 005 - | 1 | 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
28667372 3970070079 286867,2 39700,0083 - 1 1 18035167W RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC W 4C
0866733 39-00-0089 0868573 30-00-0095 A - 1 1 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
2866736 39-00-0185 2868574 39-00-0124 - | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
2866731 39-00-0211 2868575 39-00-0130 - | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
286673-8 39-00-0217 2868576 39-00-0223 - | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
286673-9 39-00-0093 286857~ 1 44476-311 - 1 1 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [
1-286673-0 39-00-0112 286857-8 39-00-0147 - 1 1 21197971 -5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
1-286673-1 39-00-0118 286857-9 39-00-0449 _ 1 1 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
| 72866732 39°00-014] 172868570 39-00-0099 -1 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1-286673-9 45750-3211 1-286857 1 40-01-0855 I w 5-18022-5 |SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 £
B A M E T 1
2-286673-2 44478-3111 | -286857-6 46012-3111 —lele c168065-6  |SCLR, SAT HD LAF, RoHy, M4 X 16 >3
2-286673-3 44476-3111 |-286857-1 46012-314] - | 20180507 ] NUT, HEX, HEG, Rofo, M3 S
| 08685]-8 160123711 - 1 1 11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
P Trra— TYIEIETYE -] 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
> 286857-0 144853411 -1 ]2 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0086857 A4476-321] - 1 21196572-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
0-086857-7 A44478-3211 - 1 1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 1 1 1 7152356-7 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- - fa fa 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
L Lery| CRIMP HETGHT CRIMP HEIOHT - | 2 [ 2 | 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
il mm [ INCH REFERENCE SETTING -] 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
16 AWG OR T.3Tmmz | 1.19+/-0.05 [.047+/- 002] 8.5 -] 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
- 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
[ 1] -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
- 2 ? 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS A - W W 2119806~ INSERT, SHEAR I3
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION - | 2eccty s PG, LOWPRESS TON e
8 STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ' - 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR (N
1 - 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. Nl - | | 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE AV | | 218051 71-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L 1-240641-0 |SPACER /
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - - 6
Zﬁl APPLICATOR DESIGNED FOR LARGER INSULATION (@2.60-3.10mm) *WARNING - | GREAEIE. DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
A ’ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING s R 238011-6  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER .
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. TOR | ARGEST WIRF SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREFATER 1 1 1 1 3-1803223-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOL ING : : : ] 2
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ’ zﬁl 1 1 1 4-1803224-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R
-17-221-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
I BRI e, SRR S TR SOk e uE SR ST o 0TDEC20T4 — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?!i:EESOZDECZOWA % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 02DEC2014 [name ‘
{D %¥<C: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <:>PQ mm e X W%&j#gN Ocean SJde Feed
L elc i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @GZ% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) 01| 00778 [Go2266597 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—= =—4.0+0.5

I

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘IDRU

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

j ////‘IDREF
| | | 4//

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

r=iEj= ///////J‘I’REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T TR R R e [ OTDEC20T ST e
MQJSTMEMMDMZMA ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 02DEC2014 [namME ‘
mm P&J&EﬁgN Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 A Applicator
. . 2 PLC + -~ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc
4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266597
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e F

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



